## Clarke County Board of Supervisors September 4, 2024

**September 4, 2024 -** The Clarke County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on September 4, 2024 at the Clarke County Courthouse with the following members present: Dean Robins and Randy Dunbar. Austin Taylor was absent. Also present, Auditor Janice White. Vice-Chairman Dean Robins called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m. Randy Dunbar made a motion to approve the agenda, seconded by Dean Robins. All Ayes.

**Res 24-152 -** Moved by Randy Dunbar, seconded by Dean Robins, to approve and sign 28E Agreement with the Clarke County Landfill Commission in which the County will furnish a Secretary/Treasurer and a Landfill Director and get reimbursed from the Landfill Commission.

Vote was: "Ayes": Dean Robins and Randy Dunbar. "Nays": None. Austin Taylor was absent.

Signed this 4<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024.

**Res 24-153** - Moved by Dean Robins, seconded by Randy Dunbar, to approve and sign Temporary Clarke-Union County Engineer Agreement for Engineer Christian Boehmer, effective September 4, 2024.

Vote was: "Ayes": Dean Robins and Randy Dunbar. "Nays": None. Austin Taylor was absent.

Signed this 4<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024.

**Res 24-154** - Moved by Randy Dunbar, seconded by Dean Robins, to approve payment of claims submitted from August 27, 2024 through September 4, 2024.

Vote was: "Ayes": Dean Robins and Randy Dunbar. "Nays": None. Austin Taylor was absent.

Signed this 4<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024.

Fund Totals for claims as follows:

0001	GENERAL BASIC FUND	83,018.41
0002	GENERAL SUPPLEMENT FUND	1,020.66
0011	RURAL SERVICES BASIC FUND	406.22
0020	SECONDARY ROAD FUND	23,665.93
4000	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FUND	289.70

Having no other agenda items, Dean Robins made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Randy Dunbar. All Ayes. Meeting adjourned at 10:00 a.m.

Signed: Dean Robins, Vice Chairman Attest: Janice M. White, Auditor